

DESCRIPTION:	ADDENDUM NUMBER:	Two (02)
Application for Electric Scooter Permit Under the Shared Micro Mobility Program of The City of Calgary	FILE NUMBER:	None
	DATE OF ISSUE:	2021 APRIL 12
	ISSUED BY:	PRABAL LAHON
	PAGE(S):	TWO (02)

**INSTRUCTIONS:** 

Calgary

1. Amend the Application for Electric Scooter Permit to add the sentences below to Part 2 – Application Timetable and Submission Deadline, section 2.3, as indicated.

## DETAILS OF ADDENDUM:

Replace the following in Application Part 2, s.2.3:

Submissions made in response to this Application must be sent to The City Contact at the e-mail address in the Information Table.

The Application Fee must be paid by cheque, payable to The City of Calgary, and mailed to the attention of The City Contact at the following address:

Calgary Transit (166 SG) Attention: Prabal Lahon PO Box 2100, Station M Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

**Replace with the following in Application Part 2, s.2.3:** 

Submissions made in response to this Application must be sent to The City Contact at the e-mail address in the Information Table.

The Application Fee must be paid by cheque <u>in Canadian Dollars or in any other currency</u> <u>in an equivalent amount</u>, payable to The City of Calgary, and mailed to the attention of The City Contact at the following address:

Calgary Transit (166 SG) Attention: Prabal Lahon PO Box 2100, Station M Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

Contact: scooterpermit@calgary.ca, Calgary Transit (166 SG), PO Box 2100, Station M Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5



2. Amend Appendix – A of Electric Scooter Permit Application: Application and Permit Fees as follows:

## DETAILS OF ADDENDUM:

Add:

The Application Fee and all applicable fee identified in Appendix A of the Electric Scooter Permit Application must be paid by cheque in Canadian Dollars or in any other currency in an equivalent amount, payable to The City of Calgary, and mailed to the attention of The City Contact at the following address:

Calgary Transit (166 SG) Attention: Prabal Lahon PO Box 2100, Station M Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

[End of Document]